# 503783423 04/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3830069

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BENJAMIN JASON COMPTON			04/14/2016		
COLIN MALCOLM HAYN	MAN		04/14/2016		
IAN FRANCIS HERMAN	S		04/13/2016		
DAVID SAMUEL LARSE	N		04/14/2016		
GAVIN FRANK PAINTER			04/14/2016		
REGAN J. ANDERSON			04/14/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		GHAN INNOVATION RESEARCH LIMI	ITED		
Street Address:	69 GRACEFIELD ROAD				
City:	LOWER HUTT				
ony:					
State/Country:	NEW Z	EALAND			
-	NEW ZE 5010	EALAND			
State/Country:		EALAND			
State/Country:	5010	EALAND			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	5010 Total: 1	Number			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	5010 Total: 1				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	5010 Total: 1	Number			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	5010 Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 14417487			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	5010 Total: 1	Number 14417487 (206)682-6031			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	5010 Total: 1 ATA	<b>Number</b> 14417487			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	5010 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14417487 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (206) 622-4900			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	5010 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14417487 (206)682-6031 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5010 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14417487 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com HAI HAN, PH.D.			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	5010 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14417487 (206)682-6031 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com HAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5010 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14417487 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com HAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	5010 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14417487 (206)682-6031 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com HAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	5010 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14417487 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com HAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5010 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14417487 (206)682-6031 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com HAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	5010 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 14417487 (206)682-6031 o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel (206) 622-4900 jenniferl@seedip.com HAI HAN, PH.D. SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 191184.402USPC			

Total Attachments: 6	
source=EX_ASSIGN#page1.tif	
source=EX_ASSIGN#page2.tif	
source=EX_ASSIGN#page3.tif	
source=EX_ASSIGN#page4.tif	
source=EX_ASSIGN#page5.tif	
source=EX_ASSIGN#page6.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Benjamin Jason Compton	44 Guthrie Street, Waterloo	;
	Lower Hutt, New Zealand	
Colin Malcolm Hayman	33 Poto Road Normandale	2
	Lower Hutt, New Zealand	
Ian Francis Hermans	33 Epuni Street,	;
	Aro Valley, Wellington, New Zealand	
David Samuel Larsen	24 Fairview Terrace, Sawyers Bay Port Chalmers	;
	Dunedin, New Zealand	
Gavin Frank Painter	5 Mahoe Street, Waterloo	; and
	Lower Hutt, New Zealand	
Regan J. Anderson	32B Mission Street, Waterloo	
	Lower Hutt, New Zealand	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ORGANIC COMPOUNDS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 26, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/417,487; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/NZ2013/000133, accorded an International Filing Date of July 26, 2013;

WHEREAS, Callaghan Innovation Research Limited (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 69 Gracefield Road, Lower Hutt 5010 New Zealand, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention,

application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

14-4-16 Date

Benjamin Jason Compton

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Benjamin Jason Compton signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>14 Apr 16</u> (Type or Print) Rachmel Odlin.

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at <u>Wellington</u> Maller (Signature of Witness)

14/4/16

Colin Malcolm Hayman

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Colin Malcolm Hayman signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>14 Apr 16</u> (Type or Print) Roichael Odlin

Signed at Wellington Bolin

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 038282 FRAME: 0009

	International App	olication No.:	PCT/NZ2013/000133
		U.S. Applic	ation No.: 14/417,487
13 April 2016. Date	Ian Franços Her	mans	
Date	Ian Francis Her	mans	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ian Francis Hermans signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes Victoria University of Wellington mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>13 April 2016</u> (Type or Print) Simone Smith Signed at

(Signature of Witness)

Date

David Samuel Larsen

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Samuel Larsen signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date \_\_\_\_

(Type or Print)

Signed at

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

3

PATENT REEL: 038282 FRAME: 0010

Date	Ian Francis Hermans
	have satisfactory evidence that lan Francis Hermans free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
14-4-2016	DSLa-
late	David Samuel Larsen
	have satisfactory evidence that David Samuel Larsen ree will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
111 1 × 1	

Date <u>M/4/2016</u> (Type or Print) <u>Bill Hawkins</u> (Type or Print Name of Witness) Signed at <u>Reantment of Clenesing Unversity</u> (Signature of Witness)

3

14/04/2016.

Date

Gavin Frank Painter

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gavin Frank Painter signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date14Apr16Signed atWellington(Type or Print)Image: Constant of Witness)Image: Constant of Witness)Image: Constant of Witness)(Signature of Witness)(Signature of Witness)

14/4/2016 Date

Regan J. Anderson

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Regan J. Anderson signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>IU Apr 16</u> (Type or Print) Rachael Odlin

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at <u>Wellington</u> Man

(Signature of Witness)

**Callaghan Innovation Research Limited** 14/4/2016 Date \_(Assignee) Signatory Signature) Assignce Signatory Name, Title) Richard

(191184.402USPC) Docket No. 4726728\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/14/2016**